The approval of the management plan for the area which are under the administrative control of the FDCM Ltd.

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA Revenue and Forest Department, Government Resolution No. FDC-2014/CR-126/F-5

Mantralaya, Mumbai - 400 032 . Dated :- 16/07/2016

Read : 1) Government Resolution No. FDC-2014/CR-126/F-5, Dt. 23rd June, 2014 & Dt. 4th Sept. 2014
2) Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Regional Office (WCZ), Civil Lines, Nagpur letter No. WP-04/RON/2015/165 Dt. 3rd March, 2016.

Resolution :

Vide reference no.1 above , State Government has constituted the State Level Committee for approval of the management plan for the area under which is under the administrative control of FDCM, under Chairmanship of Managing Director, FDCM Ltd., Nagpur. Now vide reference no.2 above and as per National working plan code 2014, the above said committee is hereby reconstituted. Accordingly, the following Standing consultative Committee is formed for approval of management plans of division of FDCM Ltd.

1.	Managing Director, Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra Limited, Nagpur	 Chairman
2.	Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife)/ Chief Wildlife, Maharashtra State, Nagpur.	 Member
3.	Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Planning & Management) Maharashtra State, Nagpur.	 Member
4.	Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Central), Nagpur Representative of GoI .Civil Line Nagpur	 Member

5.	Regional Director (Central), Forest Survey of India, CGO Complex, Seminar Hill Nagpur	 Member
6.	An expert from Tropical Forest Research Institute Jabalpur , Madhya Pradesh.	 Member
7.	Chief Conservator of Forests (Territorial), Concerned	 Member
8.	General Manager, FDCM Ltd, Concerned	 Member
9.	Conservator of Forest (Working Plan), Concerned	 Member
10.	Deputy Manager, FDCM Ltd., Concerned	 Member
11.	Chief General Manager (Planning), FDCM Ltd.	 Member
		Secretary

This Government resolution of Maharashtra Government is available at the website <u>www.maharashtra.gov.in</u> Reference No. for this is 201607161518474119. This order has been signed digitally.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Maharashtra.

(Prakash Mahajan)

Joint Secretary (Forests), Revenue and Forest Department

To,

- 1. Managing Director, Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra limited, Nagpur.
- 2. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Head of the Forest Force), Maharashtra, Nagpur.

- 3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Wildlife), Maharashtra, Nagpur.
- 4. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Production and Management), Maharashtra , Nagpur.
- 5. Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Central), New Secretariat Building ,opp . old VCA Stadium, Civil Lines Nagpur.
- 6. Regional Director (Central), Forest Survey of India, CGO Complex, Seminar Hill Nagpur.
- 7. Director, Tropical Forest Research Institute, Gaur t Tiraha, Padariya, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh 482021.
- 8. Chief General Manager (Planning) Office of the Managing Director, FDCM Ltd. Nagpur.
- 9. Chief Conservator of Forests (All)
- 10. General Manager / Regional Manager, FDCM Ltd.
- 11. Conservator of Forests (Working Plan) (All)
- 12. Secretary, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Government of India, Paryavaran Bhavan, Lodhi road, CGO Complex, New Delhi.
- 13. Private Secretary, Minister (Forests), Mantralaya, Mumbai.
- 14. Personal Assistant, Principal Secretary, (Forests), Revenue & Forest Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai.
- 15. All Desk, Revenue & Forest Department (Forests), Mantralaya, Mumbai.
- 16. Select File (F-5), Revenue & Forest Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai